WWW.SEMISAM.COMGUILIN SEMISAM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY Co., LTD 1 2022.02
NTC thermistors：HNG series
For temperature sensing/ compensation: axial type with glass encapsulation
0.
5±
0.
02
 Characteristics

Max.
power
@25°C
Dissipation
factor
Thermal
time
constant
Working
temperature
R25
tolerance
Safety
Certification
R25(KΩ) (±%) (K) (±%) Pmax(mW) δ(mW/°C) τ(Sec.) TL~TU(°C) UL/ cUL
HNG502□A3550* 5
1、2、3、
5、10
25/85 3550
2、3 120 ≧2 ≦10 -40～+200
√ √
HNG103□B3550* 10 25/50 3550 √ √
HNG103□A3435* 10 25/85 3435 √ √
HNG103□A3470* 10 25/85 3470 √ √
HNG103□A3975* 10 25/85 3975 √ √
HNG203□B3950* 20 25/50 3950
HNG303□B3950* 30 25/50 3950
HNG473□B3950* 47 25/50 3950
HNG503□B3950* 50 25/50 3950
HNG104□B4000* 100 25/50 4000 √ √
HNG104□A3975* 100 25/85 3975 √ √
HNG104□A4300* 100 25/85 4300 √ √
HNG204□B3950* 200 25/50 3950 √ √
HNG204□A4000* 200 25/85 4000 √ √
HNG204□B4350* 200 25/50 4350 √ √
HNG504□B4260* 500 25/50 4260 √ √
Remark 1: □=R25 tolerance
* =B value tolerance
Remark 2: UL/cUL Certificate No. E477656
 Maximum power derating curve